

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1190/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2006 in CWP No. 4556/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAITHAL CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Ray, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the limited extent as to why liberty should not be granted to the petitioner to approach the appropriate forum in the light of the observations made in paragraph 53 of the judgment of this Court in The Secretary of State of Karnataka Vs. Uma Devi (3) [(2006) 4 SCC 1] since, according to the petitioner, the appointment of the petitioner was not illegal but merely irregular.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master