

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1190/2007

MEWA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAITHAL CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy Rabby, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Rabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Three weeks' time more is granted to the petitioners to comply with
the Office Report, as prayed for. Dasti stands permitted, in addition.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter
affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 30.10.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar