

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1190/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2006 in CWP No. 4556/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEWA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAITHAL CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We do not find any substance in the present Special Leave
Petition, which is accordingly, dismissed.

However, the petitioner shall be considered by the respondent
in terms of the statement made in the Counter Affidavit filed before
this Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)